



5342

Parts List

Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1	2801	827953T 7	CYLINDER BLOCK	1	(A = Torque Sequence)	5
2	10	817427 80	SCREW, (M8 x 80)	8		5
3	10	817427 30	SCREW, (M8 x 30)	6		5
4	21	42658 5	CHECK VALVE	1		5
5	32	892024122	TUBING, (240.00 Inches Bulk) (C	1		5
6	21	42623 2	CHECK VALVE, Press-In	1		5
7		812888A 2	CARRIER ASSEMBLY	2		5
8	21	42657A 4	CHECK VALVE	2		5
9	10	814776	ADJUSTING SCREW, (M6 x 55)	1		5
10	11	40021 2	NUT, (M6)	1		5
11		42942	CAP	1		5
12	17	43044	PIN, Dowel (.375 x .625) (Withou	1		5
13	17	812870 1	PIN, Bearing Race	3		5
14	27	827284	GASKET	1		2,5
15	16	816194 9	STUD, (M6 x 44)	2		5
16	22	18598 1	PLUG, Pipe (.375-18)	1		5
17	22	32802 2	PLUG, Pipe (.125-27) Brass	1		5
18	22	19725	ELBOW	2		5
19	21	42658 5	CHECK VALVE	2		5
20		827251A 1	COVER	1		5
21		850897	LIFTING EYE	1	(Manual)	
22	10	40011149	SCREW, (M8 x 25)	1	(Manual)	
23		NSS	NOT SOLD SEPARATE, Decal-Sei	1		
24	10	40011149	SCREW, (M8 x 25)	4		5
25		889735	CARRIER	1		5
26		850055001	THERMOSTAT, 110 Degree	1		5
27	26	854639001	SEAL	1		5
28		78799 2	TEMPERATURE SENDER	1		
29		889733	RETAINER	1		
30	10	878609	SCREW, (#10-16 x .600)	1		
31	12	56681	WASHER, (.203 x .500 x .032)	1		
32	22	99664 2	ELBOW, (90 Degree)	1		5
33	12	49221	WASHER	2	(Electric)	
34	12	69056	WASHER, (.255 x .620 x .03)	2	(Electric)	
35	11	816872	WING NUT	2	(Electric)	
36	22	56759	FITTING, Press-In	1	(Electric)	5
37		812996 2	COVER	1	(Manual)	5
38	25	48462	O-RING, (.614 x .070)	1	(Manual)	2,5
39	10	40011108	SCREW, (M5 x 20)	2	(Manual)	5
40	32	892024122	TUBING, (240.00 Inches Bulk) (Cut	2		5
		852067198	ROVER/CRHEAD	1		